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Love God, love others  Let your light shine 

NURSERY AND YEAR 2 PARENTS/CARERS MUST 

SUBMIT SCHOOL PREFERENCES ONLINE BY 15TH 

JANUARY 2026 

If you do not submit your preferences on time, the 

local authority will allocate a school place for your 

child at the nearest school to your address with 

spaces—this may not be the school you want for 

your child. 

For further support please speak to the office staff 

or email:  

familysupport@bluecoatfederation.co.uk 

SPRING AND SUMMER PACT WORKSHOPS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CLASS ATTENDANCE WINNERS 

Infants— Woodpeckers 98.49%  

Juniors— 4OB 98.67% 

YEAR 2 HINDU TEMPLE VISIT 

The Year 2 children will be visiting a Hindu Temple as 

part of their RE curriculum on Friday 9th January. 

FOOD BANK—THANK YOU! 

Thank you for all your generous food bank donations for 

our reverse Advent Calendar!  These will help all in the 

local area to have enough to eat over Christmas. 

As a reminder of this time of light, joy and 

love, each child has been given a star 

shaped reflector to attach to their coat or 

bag. 

LAST DAY OF TERM TODAY 

The last day of term for the Infant and Junior Schools is 

today. 

Both schools re-open on Mon 5th Jan. 

We wish all our families an enjoyable 

and restful holiday. 

YEAR 5 SWIMMING NEXT TERM 

All the Year 5 classes will be swimming on Fridays next 

term.  Year 5 children should have a dark blue or black 

swimming costume and towel every Friday.  On Friday’s 

Year 5 children can wear their Blue Coat PE kit all day. 

ALL STARTING 9AM (EXCEPT NURSERY) 

Year Group Date Focus 

Nursery Tues 14th April Maths walk 

Reception Wed 28th Jan 

Wed 11th March 

Reading 

Maths 

Year 1 Fri 6th Feb 

Fri 17th April 

Reading 

Maths 

Year 2 Fri 23rd Jan  

Fri 27th Feb 

Reading 

Maths 

Year 3  Tues 3rd Feb Maths 

Year 4  Tues 27th Jan Maths   

Year 5 Tues 20th Jan Maths 

Year 6 Tues 13th Jan Maths 

For to us a child is 

born, to us a son is 

given.     

 Isaiah 9:6 

Wishing the whole  Blue Coat    

community a Christmas full of 

hope, love, peace and joy! 


